

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8844

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

06 March 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hospital at Home, Early Supported Discharge and Discharge to Assess Pathways, Virtual Ward Pathways, Reablement Pathways, Admission Avoidance Pathways & Intermediate Care at Home Services.

You asked:

1. Do you work with a commercial partner who provides the following services?

Hospital at Home

Early Supported Discharge and Discharge to Assess Pathways

Virtual Ward Pathways

Reablement Pathways

Admission Avoidance Pathways

Intermediate Care at Home Services

- a. If so, what is the name of this/these provider/s?
- b. What was the contract start date?
- c. When is this/are these contracts due for renewal?
- d. Please provide the name of the decision-making contact for the above, with a contact email address?

Trust response:

Hospital at Home:

No – This service is provided by Kent Community Health Foundation Trust (KCHFT)

Early Supported Discharge and Discharge to Assess Pathways: Yes

- a. Hilton Nursing Partners
- b. Contact is system wide and the lead agency is Social Services.
- c. Contract ends September 2024
- d. Please contact Kent and Medway ICB.

Virtual Ward Pathways:

No, this service is provided by Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust and KCHFT.

Reablement Pathways:

This is run by a private company commissioned by social services.

Admission Avoidance Pathways:

No – This service is provided by Kent Community Health Foundation Trust (KCHFT)

Intermediate Care at Home Services:

The Trust does not have a service called this. However, we sometimes fund care at home via our P3d2a pathway with a variety of providers. There is no specific contract